7/25/2024

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

SWIMS Project Summary

General Project Information

MINOCQUA/KAWAGUESAGA LAKES PROTECTION ASSN.: Minocqua/Kawaguesaga Lakes Eurasian Water Milfoil Control

Clean Boats, Clean Waters includes teams of volunteers, as well as some paid staff from the DNR, Sea Grant and other

organizations. Boat inspectors help perform boat and trailer checks, disseminate informational brochures and educate

Project ID: ACEI-154-14-CBCW
Name:
Type: Watercraft Inspections
Subtype: Volunteer Watercraft Inspection Effort
Status: ACTIVE
Start Date: 1/1/2014
End Date: 12/31/2099
Purpose:
boaters on how to prevent the spread of aquatic invasive species.
Objective:
Comments:
Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

People
Name Role Status Start Date End Date  Organization
Veldhuizen, Carter COORDINATOR ACTIVE 5/30/2014
Project Statuses
Date Reported By Status Comments
Actions
Action Detailed Description Start Date End Date
Monitoring Stations
Station ID Name Comments
443529 Kawaguesaga Lake -- Dam Road - Boat Landing
10042178 Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing
10018774 Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St
(School House)
10018708 Tomahawk Thoroughfare -- Access

Assessment Units

WBIC Segment Local Name
1515800 5 Tomahawk River
1542300 1 Kawaguesaga Lake
1542400 1 Minocqua Lake

Official Name
Tomahawk River
Kawaguesaga Lake

Minocqua Lake

Comments

Status



7/25/2024 Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

1542500 1 Tomahawk River Thoroughfare Tomahawk Thoroughfare

Lab Account Codes

Account Code Description Start Date End Date
Forms

Form Code Form Name

WATERCRAFT_2018 Watercraft Inspection Report (Revised 03/2023)

Methods

Method Code Method Description

CBCW-2007 Clean Boats, Clean Waters Boat Inspections 2007

Fieldwork Events

Start Date Status Field ID Station ID Station Name

5/23/2014 COMPLETE 10042178 Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing

5/23/2014 12:00 COMPLETE 10018774 Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St
(School House)

5/24/2014 COMPLETE 10042178 Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing

5/24/2014 9:00 COMPLETE 10018774 Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St
(School House)

5/25/2014 COMPLETE 10042178 Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing

5/25/2014 10:00 COMPLETE 10018774 Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St
(School House)

5/26/2014 COMPLETE 10042178 Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing

5/26/2014 10:00 COMPLETE 10018774 Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St
(School House)

5/30/2014 COMPLETE 10042178 Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing

5/30/2014 COMPLETE 10042178 Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing

5/30/2014 9:00 COMPLETE 10018774 Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St
(School House)

5/31/2014 COMPLETE 10042178 Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing

6/1/2014 12:00 COMPLETE 10018774 Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St
(School House)

6/6/2014 COMPLETE 10018708 Tomahawk Thoroughfare -- Access

6/6/2014 COMPLETE 10042178 Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing

6/6/2014 COMPLETE 443529 Kawaguesaga Lake -- Dam Road - Boat Landing

6/6/2014 9:00 COMPLETE 10018774 Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St
(School House)

6/7/2014 COMPLETE 10018774 Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St
(School House)

6/8/2014 COMPLETE 10018774 Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St

(School House)
6/8/2014 COMPLETE 10042178 Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing



7/25/2024

6/9/2014
6/13/2014
6/13/2014

6/14/2014
6/14/2014

6/16/2014
6/16/2014

6/20/2014

6/20/2014
6/21/2014
6/21/2014

6/22/2014

6/22/2014
6/23/2014
6/27/2014

6/27/2014
6/28/2014
6/28/2014

6/29/2014

7/2/2014
7/3/2014
7/3/2014

7/4/2014
7/4/2014

7/5/2014
7/5/2014

7/6/2014

7/7/2014

7/12/2014
7/12/2014

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE

10042178
10042178
10018774

10042178
10018774

10042178
10018774

10018774

10042178
10042178
10018774

10018774

10042178
10042178
10018774

10042178
10042178
10018774

10018774

10042178
10042178
10018774

10042178
10018774

10042178
10018774

10018774

10018774

10042178
10018774

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing

Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing

Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St
(School House)

Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing

Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St
(School House)

Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing

Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St
(School House)

Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St
(School House)

Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing

Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing

Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St
(School House)

Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St
(School House)

Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing

Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing

Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St
(School House)

Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing

Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing

Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St

(School House)

Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St
(School House)

Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing

Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing

Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St
(School House)

Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing

Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St
(School House)

Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing

Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St
(School House)

Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St
(School House)

Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St
(School House)

Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing

Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St
(School House)



7/25/2024 Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

7/13/2014 COMPLETE 10018774 Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St
(School House)

7/13/2014 COMPLETE 10042178 Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing

7/17/2014 COMPLETE 10042178 Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing

7/18/2014 COMPLETE 10018774 Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St
(School House)

7/18/2014 COMPLETE 10042178 Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing

7/19/2014 COMPLETE 10018774 Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St
(School House)

7/19/2014 COMPLETE 10042178 Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing

7/20/2014 COMPLETE 10018774 Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St
(School House)

7/20/2014 COMPLETE 10042178 Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing

7/21/2014 COMPLETE 10018774 Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St
(School House)

7/25/2014 COMPLETE 10018774 Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St
(School House)

7/26/2014 COMPLETE 10018774 Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St
(School House)

7/27/2014 COMPLETE 10018774 Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St
(School House)

7/28/2014 COMPLETE 10018774 Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St
(School House)

7/31/2014 COMPLETE 10018774 Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St
(School House)

8/2/2014 COMPLETE 10018774 Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St
(School House)

8/3/2014 COMPLETE 10018774 Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St
(School House)

8/7/2014 COMPLETE 10018774 Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St
(School House)

8/8/2014 COMPLETE 10018774 Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St
(School House)

8/9/2014 COMPLETE 10018774 Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St
(School House)

Documents

Title Description Author Published Comments

Budget

Combined Budgets:
Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: $0.00

Funding

Organization Source Type Amount Start Date End Date



