General Project Information

Project ID: ACEI-154-14-CBCW

Name: MINOCQUA/KAWAGUESAGA LAKES PROTECTION ASSN.: Minocqua/Kawaguesaga Lakes Eurasian Water Milfoil Control

Type: Watercraft Inspections

Subtype: Volunteer Watercraft Inspection Effort

Status: ACTIVE

Start Date: 1/1/2014

End Date: 12/31/2099

Purpose: Clean Boats, Clean Waters includes teams of volunteers, as well as some paid staff from the DNR, Sea Grant and other

organizations. Boat inspectors help perform boat and trailer checks, disseminate informational brochures and educate

boaters on how to prevent the spread of aquatic invasive species.

Objective:

Comments:

Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

People						
Name	Role	Status	Start Date	End Date	Organization	Comments
Veldhuizen, Carter	COORDINATOR	ACTIVE	5/30/2014			

Project Statuses

D	ate	Reported By	Status	Comments

Actions

Action	Detailed Description	Start Date	End Date	Status

Monitoring Stations						
Station ID	Name	Comments				
443529	Kawaguesaga Lake Dam Road - Boat Landing					
10042178	Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing					
10018774	Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St (School House)					
10018708	Tomahawk Thoroughfare Access					

Assessment Units						
WBIC	Segment	Local Name	Official Name			
1515800	5	Tomahawk River	Tomahawk River			
1542300	1	Kawaguesaga Lake	Kawaguesaga Lake			
1542400	1	Minocqua Lake	Minocqua Lake			

1542500	1	Tomahawk River Thoroughfare	Tomahawk Thoroughfare

Lab Account Codes			
Account Code	Description	Start Date	End Date

Forms				
Form Code	Form Name			
WATERCRAFT_2018	Watercraft Inspection Report (Revised 03/2023)			

Methods				
Method Code	Method Description			
CBCW-2007	Clean Boats, Clean Waters Boat Inspections 2007			

Fieldwork Ever	nts			
Start Date	Status	Field ID	Station ID	Station Name
5/23/2014	COMPLETE		10042178	Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing
5/23/2014 12:00	COMPLETE		10018774	Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St (School House)
5/24/2014	COMPLETE		10042178	Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing
5/24/2014 9:00	COMPLETE		10018774	Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St (School House)
5/25/2014	COMPLETE		10042178	Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing
5/25/2014 10:00	COMPLETE		10018774	Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St (School House)
5/26/2014	COMPLETE		10042178	Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing
5/26/2014 10:00	COMPLETE		10018774	Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St (School House)
5/30/2014	COMPLETE		10042178	Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing
5/30/2014	COMPLETE		10042178	Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing
5/30/2014 9:00	COMPLETE		10018774	Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St (School House)
5/31/2014	COMPLETE		10042178	Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing
6/1/2014 12:00	COMPLETE		10018774	Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St (School House)
6/6/2014	COMPLETE		10018708	Tomahawk Thoroughfare Access
6/6/2014	COMPLETE		10042178	Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing
6/6/2014	COMPLETE		443529	Kawaguesaga Lake Dam Road - Boat Landing
6/6/2014 9:00	COMPLETE		10018774	Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St (School House)
6/7/2014	COMPLETE		10018774	Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St (School House)
6/8/2014	COMPLETE		10018774	Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St (School House)
6/8/2014	COMPLETE		10042178	Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing

6/9/2014	COMPLETE	10042178	Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing
6/13/2014	COMPLETE	10042178	Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing
6/13/2014	COMPLETE	10018774	Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St (School House)
6/14/2014	COMPLETE	10042178	Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing
6/14/2014	COMPLETE	10018774	Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St (School House)
6/16/2014	COMPLETE	10042178	Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing
6/16/2014	COMPLETE	10018774	Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St (School House)
6/20/2014	COMPLETE	10018774	Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St (School House)
6/20/2014	COMPLETE	10042178	Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing
6/21/2014	COMPLETE	10042178	Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing
6/21/2014	COMPLETE	10018774	Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St (School House)
6/22/2014	COMPLETE	10018774	Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St (School House)
6/22/2014	COMPLETE	10042178	Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing
6/23/2014	COMPLETE	10042178	Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing
6/27/2014	COMPLETE	10018774	Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St (School House)
6/27/2014	COMPLETE	10042178	Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing
6/28/2014	COMPLETE	10042178	Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing
6/28/2014	COMPLETE	10018774	Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St (School House)
6/29/2014	COMPLETE	10018774	Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St (School House)
7/2/2014	COMPLETE	10042178	Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing
7/3/2014	COMPLETE	10042178	Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing
7/3/2014	COMPLETE	10018774	Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St (School House)
7/4/2014	COMPLETE	10042178	Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing
7/4/2014	COMPLETE	10018774	Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St (School House)
7/5/2014	COMPLETE	10042178	Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing
7/5/2014	COMPLETE	10018774	Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St (School House)
7/6/2014	COMPLETE	10018774	Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St (School House)
7/7/2014	COMPLETE	10018774	Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St (School House)
7/12/2014	COMPLETE	10042178	Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing
7/12/2014	COMPLETE	10018774	Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St (School House)

7/13/2014	COMPLETE	10018774	Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St (School House)
7/13/2014	COMPLETE	10042178	Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing
7/17/2014	COMPLETE	10042178	Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing
7/18/2014	COMPLETE	10018774	Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St (School House)
7/18/2014	COMPLETE	10042178	Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing
7/19/2014	COMPLETE	10018774	Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St (School House)
7/19/2014	COMPLETE	10042178	Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing
7/20/2014	COMPLETE	10018774	Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St (School House)
7/20/2014	COMPLETE	10042178	Lake Minocqua - Thirsty Whale Landing
7/21/2014	COMPLETE	10018774	Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St (School House)
7/25/2014	COMPLETE	10018774	Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St (School House)
7/26/2014	COMPLETE	10018774	Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St (School House)
7/27/2014	COMPLETE	10018774	Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St (School House)
7/28/2014	COMPLETE	10018774	Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St (School House)
7/31/2014	COMPLETE	10018774	Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St (School House)
8/2/2014	COMPLETE	10018774	Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St (School House)
8/3/2014	COMPLETE	10018774	Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St (School House)
8/7/2014	COMPLETE	10018774	Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St (School House)
8/8/2014	COMPLETE	10018774	Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St (School House)
8/9/2014	COMPLETE	10018774	Minocqua Lake - Access Off Park St And Menominee St (School House)

Documents

Title Description Author Published Comments

Budget

Combined Budgets: Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: \$0.00

Funding						
Organization	Source	Туре	Amount	Start Date	End Date	